# Public Notices

#### NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

#### IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION NOTICE TO INTERESTED

PERSONS Case No. 21PB09206

In the Matter of the Estate of: DANIEL TARR PALMER, Deceased.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Stan Butterfield has personal been appointed representative of the referenced estate. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached, to the personal representative, Oregon c/o Probates, LLC, 1011 Liberty St, SE, Salem, OR 97302, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the Court. personal representative, the or the lawyers for the personal representative.

Dated and first published on December 10, 2021.

/s/ R. Scott Corey R. Scott Corey, OSB

No. 910346 Attorney for Personal Representative

Personal Attorney for Representative: R. Scott Corey, OSB #910346 Oregon Probates, LLC 1011 Liberty Street SE Salem, OR 97302 Phone: (503) 779-0088 Fax: (503) 581-1818 Email: Office@OregonProbatesLLC.

Personal Representative: Stan Butterfield 986 SE Uglow Ave Dallas, OR 97338 Phone: (503) 623-2427 Email: stan@stanbutterfield.com 12/10, 12/17, 12/24

com

## NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

CIRCUICT COURT OF OREGON COUNTY OF MARION NOTICE TO CLAIMANTS

CASE No. 21PB10282 IN THE MATTER OF

THE JEFFREY. AUSTIN LIVING TRUST DATED JULY 13, 2011.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned is Trustee of the Jeffrey L. Austin Living Trust dated July 13, 2011. All persons having claims against the trust estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached, to Trinity Fiduciary Services, L.L.C., Trustee of the Jeffrey L. Austin Living Trust dated July 13, 2011, Attn: Cherry Daniels, CTFA, Trust Officer, PO Box 4267, Salem, OR 97302, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

The name of the Settlor of the trust is Jeffrey L. Austin, who died on October 16, 2021.

All persons whose rights may

be affected by the proceedings obtain additional may information from the records of the court or from Saalfeld Griggs PC, the attorneys for the Trustee.

> published Dated and first December 10, 2021.

> Trinity Fiduciary Services, L.L.C., Trustee of the Jeffrey L. Jeffrey L.

> By: Cherry Daniels Cherry Daniels, CTFA, Trust Officer

Attorney For Petitioner: Jeffrey G. Moore, OSB #982973 Saalfeld Griggs PC PO Box 470 Salem, OR 97309 Ph: (503) 399-1070 Fax: (503) 371-2927 Email: jmoore@sglaw.com

### Petitioner:

Trinity Fiduciary Services, L.L.C., Trustee Cherry Daniels, CTFA, Trust Officer PO Box 4267 Salem, OR 97302 Phone: (503)851-9075

12/10, 12/17, 12/24

### NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION PROBATE DEPARTMENT NOTICE TO INTERESTED

PFRSONS Case No. 21PB09618 In the Matter of the Estate of LIONEL RAY DEFFENBAUGH, Deceased

Date of Death: August 23, 2021 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Amy Marie Deffenbaugh has been appointed as Personal Representative. All persons having claims against the Estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached, to the Personal Representative, Amy Marie Deffenbaugh, c/o Christopher D. Hamilton, of McGinty Belcher & Hamilton, Attorneys, PC, P.O. Box 12806, Salem, Oregon, 97309, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the personal representative, or the attorneys for the personal representative.

DATED this 2nd day of December, 2021.

s/Christopher D. Hamilton Christopher D. Hamilton OSB # 123331 Attorney for Personal Representative

Personal Representative: Amy Marie Deffenbaugh 905 Sagrada Circle N Keizer, OR 97303 (503) 390-5810

Attorney for Personal Representative: Christopher D. Hamilton OSB #

123331 McGinty Belcher, & Hamilton. Attorneys, PC

P.O. Box 12806 Salem, OR 97309 Tel: (503) 371-9636 Fax: (503) 371-2879 Christopher@McGinty-Belcher. com

12/10, 12/17, 12/24

# NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN the undersigned has that appointed personal been reperasenative of the Estate of Mahesh K. Chauhan, Marion County Circuit Court Case No. 21PB10119. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them, with vouchersattached, to the undersigned personal reperasenative at P.O. Box 350, Sublimity, OR 97385, within four monts after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from records of the court, the personal represenative, or the attorneys for the personal represenative. Dated and first published:

December 10, 2021

Mridula Mahesh Chauhan Personal Represenative

Milan E. Castillo Attorney Personal for Represenative P.O. Box 350 Phone: (503) 769-8089 12/10, 12/17, 12/24

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS Case No.: 21PB09850

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF: MICHAEL LEE ALLENDER,

Deceased. NOTICE IS HEREBY

GIVEN that the undersigned has been appointed persona representative. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them, wit vouchers attached, to Personal the undersigned Representative clo The Law Office of Davi Johnson; 117 Commercial Street NE, Suite 275; Salem, OR 97301, within four (4) months afte the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additiona information from the records of the Court, the personal representative, or the lawyers for the personal representative, David Johnson, 117 Commercial Street NE, Suite 275: Salem. OR 97301.

Dated and first published on December 10, 2021.

Thi-Quvnh Lemon. Thu Personal Representative

**PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE:** Thu Thi-Quynh Lemon 3642 Cherrylawn Ct. NE Keizer, OR 97303 503-999-9535

vivianquynhthu@gmail.com LAWYER FOR PERSONAL

**REPRESENTATIVE:** David Johnson OSB No. 123553 117 Commercial St NE, Suite 275 Salem, OR 97301 Tel: 503-575-1332 Fax: 503-455-8868 djohnson@davidjohnsonlegal. com

12/10, 12/17, 12/24

and

# NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned has been appointed personal reperasenative of the Estate of Mary A. Busby, Marion County Circuit Court Case No. 21PB10123. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them, with vouchersattached, to the undersigned personal reperasenative at P.O. Box 350, Sublimity, OR 97385, within four monts after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from records of the court, the personal represenative, or the attorneys for the personal represenative.

Dated and first published: December 10, 2021

Shawn E. Busby Personal Represenative

Milan E. Castillo Attorney for Personal Represenative P.O. Box 350 Phone: (503) 769-8089

12/10, 12/17, 12/24

# NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

Case No.: 21PB10355 In the Matter of the Estate of: Donna A. Lane,

Deceased. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Sara E. Laird has been appointed personal representative of the estate of Donna A. Lane. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached, to the undersigned personal representative at:

David L. Carlson, P.C.

PO Box 13066 Salem, Oregon 97309

within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the personal representative, or the attorneys for the personal representative, David L. Carlson, P.C. PO Box 13066 Salem. Oregon 97309.

Dated and first published: December 10, 2021

12/10, 12/17, 12/24

SUMMONS

#### IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE

STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION SUMMONS- CUSTODY Case No.: 21DR16086 In the Matter of : Cayla Mae Wilhoit, A Minor Child. RONDA WILHOIT and KELVIN WILHOIT, Petitioners, BRITTANY ROSE WAGER and ANTHONFY BRUMLEY, Respondents.

TO: ANTHONEY BRUMLEY: YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that Ronda and Kelvin Wilhoit have filed for legal custody of Cayla Mae Wilhoit. IF YOU HAVE ANY OBJECTION, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that you file an answer in writing in the aboveentitled Court within (30) days of the first date of publication, the first date of publication being December 10, 2021. If you fail to do so the Petitioners will apply to the court for relief demanded in the Petition.

No hearing will be set unless objections are filed. то NOTICE THE

**RESPONDENT: READ THESE** PAPERS CAREFULLY

You must "appear" in this case or the other side will win automatically. To "appear", you must file with the court a legal paper called a "motion" The "motion" or or "answer". "answer" must be given to the court clerk or administrator within 30 days along with the required filing fee. It must be in proper form and have proof of service on the petitioner's attorney or, if the petitioner does not have an attorney, proof of service upon the petitioner.

If you have any questions, you should see an attorney immediately. If you need help in finding an attorney, you may call the Oregon State Bar's Lawyer Referral Service at (503) 684-3763(in the Portland metropolitan area) or online at www. oregonstatebar.org or elsewhere in Oregon at (800) 452-7636.

A. Jenkins, OSB Lori #854427Attorney for Petitioners 2703 12th St SE, Salem Or 97302 Phone #503.363.5335

12/10, 12/17, 12/24, 12/31

# NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

# Notice to Interested Persons

The Circuit Court of Marion County, Oregon, has appointed Anita L. Stromme as personal representative of the Estate of Delores Darlene Veldhuisen, deceased, Case No. 21PB10306. All persons having claims against the estate must present them, with vouchers attached, to the personal representative in care of the lawyer for the personal representative, Jennifer B. Todd, 4742 Liberty Rd. S., Box 249, Salem, OR 97302. Claims must be presented within four months after December 17, 2021, the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings in this estate may obtain more information from the records of the Court, the personal representative, or the attorney for the personal representative.